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 Report No. 3400  
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
To: Faculty Council 
 
From: Caroline Ziegler 
 Faculty Governance and Programs Officer  
 
Date: October 1, 2013 for October 18, 2013 Faculty Council Meeting 
 
Re: Membership of Faculty Standing Committees, 2013-2014 – Update  
 
REPORT CLASSIFICATION 
 
This is a routine matter for Faculty Council’s information. 
 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
Pursuant to the Bylaws of the Council of the Faculty of Applied Science and Engineering, a 
list of candidates for service on the Standing Committees of Council shall be provided to 
the Speaker by each Department, Division or Institute. 
 
This is an update to the list of Standing Committee members provided to Faculty Council 
on April 18, 2013. 

 
 
PROPOSAL/MOTION 
 
For information. 
 



Academic Appeals Board 2013-2014 
Chair: Evan Bentz 
Vice-Chair: David Steinman  Term Expires 
Six Undergraduate 
Departments Faculty 
(appointed for a term of 3 
years, renewable) 

Kirk, Don ChemE don.kirk@utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2014 
Bentz, Evan CivE bentz@civ.utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2014 
Kherani, Nazir ECE kherani@ecf.utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2015 
Wang, Zhirui MSE zhirui.wang@utoronto.ca 3 yrs. June 30, 2016 

 Steinman, David MIE steinman@mie.utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2016 
 Foster, Jason EngSci jason@ecf.utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2016 
Two Undergraduate 
Student Members of 
Council (minimum) 
(appointed for a term of 1 year) 

Lattavo, Matt CivE 1T4 + PEY matt.lattavo@mail.utoronto.ca 1 yr. June 30, 2014 
Patino, Ernesto 
Diaz Lozano 

CivE 1T5 e.diazlozanopatino@mail.utoronto.ca 1 yr. June 30, 2014 

Wang, Allan ECE 1T4 allan.wang@mail.utoronto.ca 1 yr. June 30, 2014 
Graydon, William ECE 1T6 b.graydon@mail.utoronto.ca 1 yr. June 30, 2014 

Ex-officio McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca    

Recording Secretary Fox, Adam Comm. Coordinator, 
Registrar’s Office 

adam@ecf.utoronto.ca   
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Admissions Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair Jason Anderson 

Vice-Chair Christopher Yip 
Undergraduate Programs 
Faculty 

Yip, Christopher ChemE 416-978-7853 christopher.yip@utoronto.ca 

Shalaby, Amer CivE  416-978-5907 amer@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Anderson, Jason ECE  416-946-7285 janders@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Kortschot, Mark EngSci  416-978-8926 mark.kortschot@utoronto.ca 

 Benhabib, Beno MIE 416-978-7753 benhabi@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Singh, Chandra Veer MSE  416-946-5211 chandraveer.singh@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate Studies 416-978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator Nault, Tom Registrar’s Office 416-946-7115 tom@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Ng, John Registrar’s Office 416-946-7117 johnng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
The Admissions Committee shall take office at the close of the first regular Faculty Council meeting of the academic year, and shall remain in office until the 
adjournment of the following first regular Council meeting. 
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Community Affairs & Gender Issues Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair  Alison McGuigan1 

Vice-Chair Natalie Enright Jerger 

Undergraduate Programs   
Faculty 

McGuigan, Alison ChemE  416-978-7552 alison.mcguigan@utoronto.ca 

Xia, Kaiwen CivE  416-978-5942 kaiwen.xia@utoronto.ca 

 Enright Jerger, Natalie ECE  416-978-5056 enright@eecg.toronto.edu 

 To be Vacant  EngSci    

 Filleter, Tobin MIE  416-978-5877 filleter@mie.utoronto.ca 

 
Lian, Keryn /  
Kherani, Nazir 

MSE 416-978-8631 / 
416-946-7372 

keryn.lian@utoronto.ca /  
kherani@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students Rosenfield, Adam / 
Effat, Andrew 

EngSci 1T4 + PEY /  
MIE 1T5 

 adam.rosenfield@mail.utoronto.ca / 
andrew.effat@utoronto.ca 

 Shafik, Amr MIE 1T5  amr.shafik@mail.utoronto.ca 

 Nassif, Christine MIE 1T6  christine.nassif@mail.utoronto.ca 

 Zhu, Chris Track One 1T7  chriszhu.ca@gmail.com 

Graduate Students TBD    

TBD    

Alumni Drisdelle, Linda ChemE 8T5  Linda_Drisdelle@praxair.com 

Administrative Staff Gerrard, Darlee Associate Director, Outreach (acting) 416-946-3767 darlee@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Herschorn, Madelyn Director, Communications & Public Affairs  416-946-5783 madelyn.herschorn@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Weiss, Peter Engineering Communication Program  416-946-7085 weissp@ecf.utoroto.ca  

 Hunter, Janet Engineering Student Recruitment  416-946-3682 janet@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 Bussmann, Markus Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies 416-978-1275 bussmann@mie.utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate Studies 416-978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary D’Silva, Rodney DEEP Coordinator 416-946-7029 rodneyds@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 

                                                 
1 On leave July 2013-January 2014 Rev. 10/3/2013 12:07 PM 
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Engineering Graduate Education Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair Markus Bussmann, Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies 

Graduate Chairs, Graduate 
Departments and Institutes  

Jia, Charles ChemE  416-976-3097 cq.jia@utoronto.ca 

MacLean, Heather CivE  416-946-5056 heatherl.maclean@utoronto.ca 

 Lie, David ECE  416-946-0251 lie@eecg.utoronto.ca 

 
Audet, Julie /  
Mihailidis, Alex 

IBBME 416-946-0209 / 
416-946-8565 

julie.audet@utoronto.ca / 
alex.mihailidis@utoronto.ca 

 Chandra, Sanjeev MIE  416-978-5742 chandra@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Thomas MSE  416-978-5647 tom.coyle@utoronto.ca 

 Liu, Hugh UTIAS 416-667-7928 liu@utias.utoronto.ca 

Administrative Staff,  Graduate 
Departments and Institutes 

TBD    

TBD    

Graduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Corman, Brian Dean, School of Graduate Studies 416-978-2390 sgs.dean@utoronto.ca 

 Bussmann, Markus Vice-Dean, Graduate Studies 416-978-1275 bussmann@mie.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary DeBartolo, Laura Faculty Research & Graduate Coordinator 416-946-3038 laura.debartolo@utoronto.ca 
 

Rev. 8/14/2013 11:33 AM 
 
 
 



 

 

Examinations Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair  Peter Herman 

Vice-Chair James Davis 

Undergraduate Programs  Master, Emma ChemE  416-946-7861 emma.master@utoronto.ca 

Faculty Abdulhai, Baher CivE  416-946-5036 baher.abdulhai@utoronto.ca 

 Herman, Peter ECE  416-978-7722 hermanp@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Davis, James EngSci  416-667-7868 jwdavis@starfire.utias.utoronto.ca 

 Sullivan, Pierre MIE  416-978-3110 sullivan@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Ruda, Harry MSE 416-946-3913 ruda@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students Khan, Md Ashraful MIE 1T5  ashraful.khan@mail.utoronto.ca 

 Lee, Joseph (Dongchan) EngSci 1T3 + PEY  dongchan.lee@mail.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate Studies 416-978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator Doan, Khuong Registrar’s Office 416-978-2976 kdoan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary TBD1 Assistant Registrar, First Year 416-976-8135  
 

The Examinations Committee takes office at the close of the first regular fall meeting of Faculty Council.  
 
Rev. 10/4/2013 10:35 AM 

                                                 
1 Replaces Leslie Grife until January 2014 
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Research Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair Ted Sargent – Vice-Dean, Research 

Associate Chairs, Research 
from Departments and 
Institutes 

Farnood, Ramin ChemE  416-946-7525 ramin.farnood@utoronto.ca 

 Packer, Jeffrey CivE  416-978-4776 packer@civ.utoronto.ca 

 Chan Carusone, Tony  ECE 416-946-8170 tony.chan.carusone@isl.utoronto.ca 

 Simmons, Craig IBBME 416-946-0548 c.simmons@utoronto.ca 

 Beck, Chris MIE 416-946-8854 jcb@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Perovic, Doug MSE  416-978-5635 doug.perovic@utoronto.ca 

 Zingg, David UTIAS 416-667-7709 dwz@oddjob.utias.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Sargent, Ted Vice-Dean, Research 416-946-5051 ted.sargent@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary DeBartolo, Laura Faculty Research and Graduate 
Coordinator 

416-946-3038 laura.debartolo@utoronto.ca 
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Scholarships & Awards Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair  Graeme Norval 

Vice-Chair Jason Bazylak 

Undergraduate Programs 
Faculty 

Norval, Graeme ChemE 416-946-7507 graeme.norval@utoronto.ca 

Peterson, Karl CivE 416-978-4589 karl.peterson@utoronto.ca  

 Kwong, Raymond ECE 416-978-3121 kwong@control.utoronto.ca 

 Foster, Jason EngSci 416-978-7024 jason@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Erb, Uwe MSE 416-978-4430 erb@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Bazylak, Jason  MIE 416-946-5066 jbazylak@mie.utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students1 Perera, Madhushan ChemE 1T6  madhushan.perera@mail.utoronto.ca 

 Pishon, Nishanto Nahid MIE 1T5  mdnishanto.pishon@utoronto.ca 

Alumni Rae, Ewing  MIE 5T8 416-923-4307 earae@rogers.com 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate Studies 416-978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator & 
Recording Secretary 

Filippone, Pierina Registrar’s Office 416-978-4159 pierina@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 
The Scholarships & Awards Committee shall take office at the close of the first regular Fall meeting of Faculty Council.  
 
Rev. 10/1/2013 12:09 PM 

 
 

                                                 
1 Mauricio Curbelo, Civ 1T3+PEY (president@skule.ca) is the alternate for the undergraduate student members. 
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Teaching Methods & Resources Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair  Wei Yu 

Vice-Chair Costas Sarris 

Undergraduate Programs  Ambidge, Chris ChemE 416-978-3106 chris.ambidge@utoronto.ca 

Faculty El-Diraby, Tamer CivE & Mineral  416-946-5036 tamer@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Yu, Wei ECE 416-946-8614 weiyu@comm.utoronto.ca 

 Sarris, Costas1 / 
Romkey, Lisa 

EngSci  416-946-8738 / 
416-946-3514 

costas.sarris@utoronto.ca / 
romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 Frances, Daniel MIE  416-946-7435 frances@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Lu, Zheng-Hong MSE 416-978-1472 zhenghong.lu@utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students El Gammal,  Lobna  ChemE 1T4  lobna.elgammal@mail.utoronto.ca 

 Balouchestani Asli, 
Narges   

MIE 1T4  narges.asli@gmail.com 

 Haggag, Omar MIE 1T5  omar.haggag@mail.utoronto.ca 

 Hatem, Aiham  MIE 1T5  aiham.hatem@mail.utoronto.ca 

Graduate Student TBD    

Alumni Sarvari, Siamak ECE 1T0 (MASc) 416-893-3392 siamaksarvari@gmail.com 

Administrative Staff Van Beek, Allison  Instructional Technology Specialist 416-978-8693 allison.vanbeek@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate Studies 416-978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Guido, Rosemary Registrar’s Office 416-946-7118 rosie@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 
The Teaching Methods & Resources Committee takes office at the close of the final regular Spring meeting of Faculty Council.  
 
Rev. 10/1/2013 11:39 AM 

                                                 
1 Replaces Lisa Romkey until January 2014 
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Undergraduate Curriculum Committee, 2013-2014 

Chair   Graeme Norval 

Vice-Chair Wai Tung Ng 

Undergraduate Programs 
Faculty 

Norval, Graeme ChemE 416-946-7507 graeme.norval@utoronto.ca 

Shalaby, Amer CivE  416-978-5907 amer@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Ng, Wai Tung ECE  416-978-6249 ngwt@vrg.utoronto.ca 

 Davis, James EngSci 416-667-7868 jwdavis@starfire.utias.utoronto.ca 

 Hibbard, Glenn MSE 416-946-0437 glenn.hibbard@utoronto.ca 

 Spelt, Jan MIE 416-978-8504 spelt@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Harrison, John Mineral  416-978-1634 john.harrison@utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students Sivia, Anamjit / 
Diaz Lozano Patino, Ernesto 

ECE 1T6 /  
CivE 1T5 

 anamjit.sivia@mail.utoronto.ca /  
e.diazlozanopatino@mail.utoronto.ca 

 Lee, Matthew /  
Gaglione, Stephanie 

EngSci (Aerospace) 1T5 /  
ChemE 1T6 

 matthewj_lee@hotmail.com /  
s.gaglione@mail.utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Karney, Bryan Associate Dean, Cross-Disciplinary 
Programs  

416-978-7776 karney@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCann, Barbara Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 mccann@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 Romkey, Lisa Teaching and Learning Specialist (non-
voting) 

416-946-3097 romkey@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 McCahan, Susan Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-0490 mccahan@mie.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Haugan, Jan Dean’s Office 416-978-1904 janh@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 

The Undergraduate Curriculum Committee takes office at the close of the final Spring meeting of Faculty Council.  
 
 
Rev. 8/1/2013 9:59 AM 
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